• What is the estimated construction budget?  
o All demolition work, including pre-demolition environmental work, is funded by 

a grant from the Missouri Department of Economic Development and the St. 
Louis County Port Authority for a total amount up to Two Million Four Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($2,400,000).  

• Do you require union bidders only for all your projects out of bid?  
o No. 

• Does this project have any plan holders?  
o No, this project does not have plan holders.  

• Are Asbestos Surveys available for this bid? 
o Yes, the full Asbestos and Regulated Waste Materials Inspection Report can be